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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of times the army camps and establishments in Jammu and Kashmir were attacked by the militants during the last three years till date;

(b) the number of Officers and Jawans of the Indian Army killed and injured in these attacks;

(c) the number of militants killed, injured and captured by the Army for attacking Army camps and establishments; and

(d) the measures taken for tight security of Army camps and Army establishments and installations in Jammu and Kashmir?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) to (d): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1224 FOR
2.3.2000.

Six physical attacks have been attempted by militants on Army/RR Camps in J&K. All 17 militants involved in these attacks have been killed.

Three officers, four junior commissioned officers and 19 Other Ranks have been killed and one officer and 35 Other Ranks have been wounded in these attacks.

Appropriate steps have been taken to prevent such attacks.
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